So Artsy! The Social Art Experience, LLC. Party Agreement

This contract, along with a **\$100 deposit** is required to secure a booking with So Artsy! The Social Art Experience. The remaining balance **must be paid at least 10 days prior to the reservation date**. Submission of this contract does not guarantee a reservation. **Reservations cannot be confirmed until the contract and deposit are received.**

Terms & Conditions

Pre-Registration

PRE-REGISTRATION REQUIRED: All guests must be registered & paid for the event **10 days** before your event date to guarantee canvas and special seating requests. You will receive an email confirmation after registration. The host's initial deposit is due at the time of the reservation to confirm your event. You may reserve your desired date with your contact information using the scheduler. Payments are processed via PayPal. Please advise if another method of payment is needed.

Event Time

Painting begins PROMPTLY at the scheduled time. The So Artsy! team will arrive 30-45 minutes prior to your event time to set-up artist's stations. If So Artsy! is unable to start promptly at the time agreed due to matters within our control, we will still honor the allotted time reserved. If So Artsy! is unable to start promptly at the time agreed due to matters within the host's control, So Artsy! will not be required to stary beyond the allotted time reserved. If a guest is more than 30 minutes late to the event, we cannot guarantee they will complete their painting.

Refunds and/or Cancellations

A credit will be given for events cancelled with at least a five day notice . You will be able to reschedule your event at a later date. Notification by email (soartsybiz@gmail.com) is required. Deposits will be refunded if a cancellation request is made 10 days prior to the scheduled event.

**So Artsy! reserves the right to cancel an event for unforeseen circumstances. The event host will be notified at least 24 hours prior to event time when circumstances allow and refunds will be processed.

Food & Drink

Food and beverages (alcoholic and/or non alcoholic) are the host's responsibility. So Artsy will assist with serving during the painting session, if needed.

Guest Conduct

All guests are expected to behave responsibly at all times.

Liability

- So Artsy! The Social Art Experience, LLC. (So Artsy!) takes all precautions during the setup and cleanup process. It is the sole responsibility of the host to have the event space prepared for setup prior to our arrival. So Artsy! is not responsible for moving any furniture. So Artsy! takes all precautions to ensure your event space will be protected against any mishaps. So Artsy **is not liable for any damage not** related to setup and cleanup.
- The host agrees to not hold So Artsy! The Social Art Experience, LLC. liable for any claims, causes of action, damages, judgements, cost or expenses, including attorney fees and other litigation costs, which may arise from your or your guest's participation in activities provided by So Artsy! The Social Art Experience, LLC.
- By signing this contract, you release So Artsy! The Social Art Experience, LLC. from any potential liability. You agree to indemnify and hold harmless So Artsy! The Social Art Experience, LLC. and its employees for any damages, loss, or injury that may occur.

Should So Artsy! The Social Art Experience, LLC. property be lost or damaged due to the activities of any of your party's attendees, you agree to reimburse So Artsy! The Social Art Experience, LLC. for replacement or repair of said property.

By signing this contract, you are submitting a formal request for a party reservation. Furthermore, you are agreeing to hold your entire party responsible for the terms of this contract without limitation. **Please note that a reservation cannot be confirmed without full payment of the deposit listed in this contract.**

Your Name

Your Email

Your Signature